

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 DEP Form # 62-710.901(7)
Form Title: Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date: 12/2019
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:		EPA ID Number: _	FLD 000 831 156
Facility Name: Cliff Berry, Inc.		Permit Number: _	54192 004 HO
Facility Address: 2601 SE 14th Aver	nue, Fort Lauderdale,	FL 33316	
Owner or Operator (Permittee/Applica	nt): Cliff Berry, Inc		
Mailing Address: PO Box 13079, Fo	ort Lauderdale, FL 333	16	
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE	CE DOCUMENT (Check	к Туре):	
_X Letter of Credit* P	erformance Bond*	Financial Guaranty Bond*	*Indicate mechanisms that
Insurance Certificate* F	inancial Test	Trust Fund Agreement	require use of a Standby Trust Fund Agreement
III. ESTIMATE (Complete either Part	A or Part B):		
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Florida Admini Estimates adjusted for inflation are du	strative Code (F.A.C.), s e annually between Jan	sets forth the requirements for co uary 1 and March 1.	st estimate calculation.
inflation-factor adjusting, only page estimate may be obtained from the http://FloridaDEP.gov/waste/ – or by sending a request to Solid.N This estimate is based on the estimate	Solid Waste website – permitting-compliance-a Waste Financial Coordin	assistance/content/solid-waste-fir	nancial-assurance
Last Year's Closing Cost Estimate:	Current Year Inflation Factor (e.g.1.0xx)	Inflation Adjusted Closing Cost Estima	
\$ <u>24,996.29</u> X	1.036	= \$25,896.16	
Maril	1/29/	2025 954-7	63-3390
Signature (representative of Owner Operator)	Date	Telephone	
Cliff Berry, II.		_compliance@cliffberryin	c.com
Name and Title		E-mail	
If you have questions concerning this phone at (850) 245-8707.	form, please contact the	e Used Oil Permitting Coordinato	r at the address below or by
Please send this completed cost es Used Oil Permitting Coordinator	timate to:	Please e-mail a copy of this estimate to:	s completed cost
Department of Environmental Protection		Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@floridadep.gov	

2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



DEP Form # 62-710.901(7)
Form Title: Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date: 12/2019
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:	EPA ID Number: _	FLD 058 560 699
Facility Name: Cliff Berry, Inc Miami	Permit Number:	0077628-011-HO;
Facility Address: 3033 NW North River Drive, Miami, FL 33142		0077628-012-SO
Owner or Operator (Permittee/Applicant):Cliff Berry, Inc.		
Mailing Address: PO Box 13079, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316		
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (Check Type):		
X Letter of Credit* Performance Bond* Finance Insurance Certificate* Financial Test Trust	cial Guaranty Bond* Fund Agreement	*Indicate mechanisms that require use of a Standby Trust Fund Agreement
III. ESTIMATE (Complete either Part A or Part B):		
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), sets forth the Estimates adjusted for inflation are due annually between January 1 and	he requirements for cos d March 1.	st estimate calculation.
An inflation adjustment using an inflation factor may only be used wh inflation-factor adjusting, only page 1 of this form must be submitted. estimate may be obtained from the Solid Waste website – http://FloridaDEP.gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assistance/ – or by sending a request to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@florida	The appropriate inflation //content/solid-waste-fin	on factor for adjusting an ancial-assurance
This estimate is based on the estimate dated that was that was	approved by the Depar	tment on 4/8/2024 (leave blank if not approved)
Last Year's Current Year Inflation Closing Cost Estimate: Factor (e.g.1.0xx)	Inflation Adjusted Closing Cost Estimat	
\$ <u>389,279.03</u> X <u>1.036</u> =	\$403,293.08	_74.74
Mm11 1/29/2025	954-76	53-3390
Signature (representative of Owner/Operator) Date	Telephone	
	pliance@cliffberrying	c.com
Name and Title E-mail		
If you have questions concerning this form, please contact the Used Oil phone at (850) 245-8707.	Permitting Coordinator	at the address below or by

Please send this completed cost estimate to:
Used Oil Permitting Coordinator
Department of Environmental Protection
2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560
Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Please e-mail a copy of this completed cost estimate to:

Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@floridadep.gov



Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 DEP Form # 62-710.901(7)
Form Title: Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date: 12/2019
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:	EPA ID Number:FLR 000 013 888
Facility Name: Cliff Berry, Inc Tampa	Permit Number: _76517-011-HO; 76517-012-SC
Facility Address: 5218 Saint Paul Street, Tampa, FL 33619	
Owner or Operator (Permittee/Applicant):Cliff Berry, Inc.	
Mailing Address: PO Box 13079, Fort Lauderdale, FL 3331	L6
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (Check	Type):
X Letter of Credit* Performance Bond*	
Insurance Certificate* Financial Test	Trust Fund Agreement require use of a Standby Trust Fund Agreement
III. ESTIMATE (Complete either Part A or Part B):	
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), se Estimates adjusted for inflation are due annually between Janu	ets forth the requirements for cost estimate calculation. eary 1 and March 1.
An inflation adjustment using an inflation factor may only be inflation-factor adjusting, only page 1 of this form must be su estimate may be obtained from the Solid Waste website – http://FloridaDEP.gov/waste/permitting-compliance-as – or by sending a request to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordina	ubmitted. The appropriate inflation factor for adjusting an ssistance/content/solid-waste-financial-assurance
This estimate is based on the estimate dated(signature date)	that was approved by the Department on $\frac{4/8/2024}{\text{(leave blank if not approved)}}$.
Last Year's Current Year Inflation Closing Cost Estimate: Factor (e.g.1.0xx)	Inflation Adjusted Closing Cost Estimate:
\$ 148,410.38 X 1.036	= \$_153,753.15
1/29/20	025 954-763-3390
Signature (representative of Owner/Operator) Date	Telephone
Cliff Berry, II.	compliance@cliffberryinc.com
Name and Title	E-mail
If you have questions concerning this form, please contact the phone at (850) 245-8707.	Used Oil Permitting Coordinator at the address below or by
Please send this completed cost estimate to: Used Oil Permitting Coordinator	Please e-mail a copy of this completed cost estimate to:

Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@floridadep.gov

Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 DEP Form # 62-710.901(7)
Form Title: Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date: 12/2019
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:	Fort Lauderdale		EPA ID Number:	FLR 000 083 071
Facility Name:Cliff Berry, Inc	C		Permit Number: _	00192423-009-HO;
Facility Address: 3400 SE 9th A	venue, Dania Beach, FL 33	3316		00192423-010-SO
Owner or Operator (Permittee/Ap	oplicant):Cliff Berry, Inc	С.		
Mailing Address: PO Box 1307	'9, Fort Lauderdale, FL 333	316		
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSU	RANCE DOCUMENT (Chec	k Type):		
X Letter of Credit*	Performance Bond*	Financ	cial Guaranty Bond*	*Indicate mechanisms that
Insurance Certificate*	Financial Test	Trust I	Fund Agreement	require use of a Standby Trust Fund Agreement
III. ESTIMATE (Complete either	Part A or Part B):			
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Florida Ad Estimates adjusted for inflation a				st estimate calculation.
 or by sending a request to S 	page 1 of this form must be s m the Solid Waste website – aste/permitting-compliance-a colid.Waste.Financial.Coordir	submitted. assistance/enator@florio	The appropriate inflation content/solid-waste-finddadep.gov	on factor for adjusting an
This estimate is based on the est	(signature date)	_ that was a	approved by the Depar	(leave blank if not approved)
Last Year's Closing Cost Estimate:	Current Year Inflation Factor (e.g.1.0xx)		Inflation Adjusted Closing Cost Estima	te:
\$176,200.40 X	1.036	= \$	182,543.61	
March	1/29/2	2025	954-76	53-3390
Signature (representative of Owner/Opera			Telephone	
Cliff Berry, II.		comp	oliance@cliffberrying	c.com
Name and Title		E-mail		
If you have questions concerning phone at (850) 245-8707.	this form, please contact the	Used Oil I	Permitting Coordinator	at the address below or by
Please send this completed cost estimate to: Used Oil Permitting Coordinator		Please e-mail a copy of this completed cost estimate to:		
Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560		Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@floridadep.gov		

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400



DEP Form # 62-710.901(7)
Form Title: Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form
Effective Date: 12/2019
Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

I. GENERAL INFORMATION	ON:	EPA ID Number: _	FLR 000 119 784
Facility Name:Cliff Berr	y, Inc Jacksonville	Permit Number: _2	49482-005-HO
	eyrand Avenue, Jacksonville, FL 322	06	
Owner or Operator (Permitte	ee/Applicant): Cliff Berry, Inc.		
Mailing Address: <u>PO Box</u>	13079, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316		
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL A	SSURANCE DOCUMENT (Check Type	e):	
X Letter of Credit*	Performance Bond* F	inancial Guaranty Bond*	*Indicate mechanisms that require use of a Standby
Insurance Certificate*	Financial Test T	rust Fund Agreement	Trust Fund Agreement
III ESTIMATE (Complete e	either Part A or Part B):		
			(() () () () () () () () () () () () ()
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flor Estimates adjusted for inflat	da Administrative Code (F.A.C.), sets for ion are due annually between January	orth the requirements for cos I and March 1.	it estimate calculation.
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flori Estimates adjusted for inflati Part A – Inflation Factor A An inflation adjustment u inflation-factor adjusting, estimate may be obtained	djustment sing an inflation factor may only be use only page 1 of this form must be submid from the Solid Waste website —	I and March 1. d when recalculation is not reted. The appropriate inflation	equired by rule. When on factor for adjusting an
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flor Estimates adjusted for inflat Part A – Inflation Factor A An inflation adjustment u inflation-factor adjusting, estimate may be obtaine http://FloridaDEP.s	djustment using an inflation factor may only be use only page 1 of this form must be submi d from the Solid Waste website — gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assiste to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@	I and March 1. d when recalculation is not reted. The appropriate inflation	equired by rule. When on factor for adjusting an ancial-assurance
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flor Estimates adjusted for inflat Part A – Inflation Factor A An inflation adjustment u inflation-factor adjusting, estimate may be obtaine http://FloridaDEP.s	djustment using an inflation factor may only be use only page 1 of this form must be submid from the Solid Waste website — gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assiste to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@ne estimate dated	d when recalculation is not retted. The appropriate inflation	required by rule. When on factor for adjusting an ancial-assurance tment on 4/8/2024 (leave blank if not approved)
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flori Estimates adjusted for inflation Part A – Inflation Factor A An inflation adjustment us inflation-factor adjusting, estimate may be obtained http://FloridaDEP.g – or by sending a request This estimate is based on the	djustment using an inflation factor may only be use only page 1 of this form must be submid from the Solid Waste website — gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assistate to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@ the estimate dated	d when recalculation is not retted. The appropriate inflation ance/content/solid-waste-final provided by the Department of the Department	required by rule. When on factor for adjusting an ancial-assurance tment on 4/8/2024 (leave blank if not approved)
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flori Estimates adjusted for inflation Factor A An inflation adjustment us inflation-factor adjusting, estimate may be obtained http://FloridaDEP — or by sending a request This estimate is based on the Last Year's Closing Cost Estimate:	djustment using an inflation factor may only be use only page 1 of this form must be submited from the Solid Waste website — gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assistate to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@ the estimate dated	d when recalculation is not retted. The appropriate inflation ance/content/solid-waste-final ploridadep.gov was approved by the Departing Inflation Adjusted Closing Cost Estimates \$ 126,001.31	required by rule. When on factor for adjusting an ancial-assurance tment on 4/8/2024 (leave blank if not approved)
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flori Estimates adjusted for inflation Part A – Inflation Factor A An inflation adjustment us inflation-factor adjusting, estimate may be obtained http://FloridaDEP – or by sending a request This estimate is based on the Last Year's Closing Cost Estimate:	djustment sing an inflation factor may only be use only page 1 of this form must be submid from the Solid Waste website — gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assistate to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@ne estimate dated 1/31/2024 (signature date) Current Year Inflation Factor (e.g.1.0xx) X 1.036 =	d when recalculation is not retted. The appropriate inflation ance/content/solid-waste-final ploridadep.gov was approved by the Departing Inflation Adjusted Closing Cost Estimates \$ 126,001.31	equired by rule. When on factor for adjusting an ancial-assurance tment on 4/8/2024 (leave blank if not approved)
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Flori Estimates adjusted for inflation Factor A An inflation adjustment us inflation-factor adjusting, estimate may be obtained http://FloridaDEP—or by sending a request This estimate is based on the Last Year's Closing Cost Estimate: \$ 121,622.89	djustment using an inflation factor may only be use only page 1 of this form must be submited from the Solid Waste website — gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assistate to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@ ne estimate dated 1/31/2024 (signature date) Current Year Inflation Factor (e.g.1.0xx) X 1.036 = 1/29/2025 Date	d when recalculation is not retted. The appropriate inflation ance/content/solid-waste-fination dependent of the Department of the Departm	required by rule. When on factor for adjusting an ancial-assurance tment on 4/8/2024 (leave blank if not approved) re:

Please send this completed cost estimate to:

Used Oil Permitting Coordinator Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Please e-mail a copy of this completed cost estimate to:

Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@floridadep.gov



DEP Form # 62-710.901(7)
Form Title: Used Oil Processing Facility
Closing Cost Estimate Form Effective Date: 12/2019 Incorporated in Rule 62-710.800(6)(b)

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Used Oil Processing Facility Closing Cost Estimate Form

I. GENERAL INFORMATION:	EPA ID Number:FLR 000 119 792
Facility Name: Cliff Berry, Inc Canaveral	Permit Number: <u>249477-004-HO</u>
Facility Address: 5855 Industrial Drive, Cocoa, FL 32927	
Owner or Operator (Permittee/Applicant):Cliff Berry, Inc.	
Mailing Address: PO Box 13079, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33316	
II. TYPE OF FINANCIAL ASSURANCE DOCUMENT (Check Typ	e):
X Letter of Credit* Performance Bond* F	Financial Guaranty Bond* *Indicate mechanisms that
Insurance Certificate* Financial Test T	require use of a Standby
III. ESTIMATE (Complete either Part A or Part B):	
Rule 62-710.800(6)(c), Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), sets for Estimates adjusted for inflation are due annually between January	orth the requirements for cost estimate calculation. 1 and March 1.
Part A – Inflation Factor Adjustment An inflation adjustment using an inflation factor may only be use inflation-factor adjusting, only page 1 of this form must be submestimate may be obtained from the Solid Waste website – http://FloridaDEP.gov/waste/permitting-compliance-assist – or by sending a request to Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator(ance/content/solid-waste-financial-assurance @floridadep.gov
This estimate is based on the estimate dated / (signature date)	was approved by the Department on 4/8/2024 (leave blank if not approved)
Last Year's Current Year Inflation Closing Cost Estimate: Factor (e.g.1.0xx)	Inflation Adjusted Closing Cost Estimate:
\$ 95,727.89 X <u>1.036</u> =	\$_99,174.09
1/29/2025	954-763-3390
Signature (representative of Owner/Operator) Date	Telephone
	compliance@cliffberryinc.com
Cliff Berry, II. Name and Title	-mail
If you have questions concerning this form, please contact the Use	ed Oil Permitting Coordinator at the address below or b

Please send this completed cost estimate to: Used Oil Permitting Coordinator

Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road MS 4560 Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Please e-mail a copy of this completed cost estimate to:

Solid.Waste.Financial.Coordinator@floridadep.gov